Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Low profi le
■  Surface mount
■  Very low forward voltage drop
Applications
■ Cellular phones
■ PDAs

CB
D E
How to Order
CD 216A  -  B  1  20  L  LF
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
      •  216A = DO-216AA
Model
 B = Schottky Barrier Series
Average Forward Current (IO) Code
 1 = 1 A (Code x 1000 mA = Average Forward Current)
Reverse Voltage (VR) Code
 20 = 20 V
 30 = 30 V
 40 = 40 V
Forward Voltage Suffi x
 L = Low Forward Voltage Vf (CD216-B120L, CD216-B130L)
 R = Low Leakage Current IR (CD216-B120R)
Terminations
 LF = 100 % Sn (RoHS Compliant)
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 CD216A-B120L~B140 MITE Chip Diode
Rating & Characteristic Curves: CD216A-B120L
Forward Characteristics Reverse Characteristics
Derating Curve Capacitance Between Terminals
10
0.1
Fo
rw
ar
d
Cu
rr
en
t (
Am
ps
)
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Forward Voltage (Volts)
1
Ta = 25 °C
Pulsewidth: 300 µs
25 °C100 °C125 °C
100
0.001
Re
ve
rs
e
Cu
rr
en
t (
µA
)
0 5 10 15 20 25
Reverse Voltage (Volts)
0.01
0.1
1
10 125 °C
100 °C
25 °C
1.25
1.00